

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 163 of 2022
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 513 of 2022

=====

BHAGIRATHBHAI MANILAL BANKER (SHUKLA)

Versus

DIIKABEN BHAGIRATHBHAI BANKER (SHUKLA) D/O KANTILAL
KHEMABHAI PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR DV ACHARYA(5616) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. BHAVNA D ACHARYA(6406) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 17/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant, with the consent of other side, requested this Court to refer these matters to the Mediation Center of the High Court of Gujarat.

Considering the request made, let these matters be placed before the Mediation Center of the High Court of Gujarat.

Secretary, Mediation Center shall proceed to resolve the dispute between the parties through trained Mediator and submit a report thereof before the Registry of this Court.

After receipt of report from the Mediator, Registry shall place these matters before the appropriate Court.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

rakesh/