

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 163 of
2022**

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 513 of 2022

=====

BHAGIRATHBHAI MANILAL BANKER (SHUKLA)

Versus

**DIPIKABEN BHAGIRATHBHAI BANKER (SHUKLA) D/O KANTILAL
KHEMABHAI PARMAR & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR DV ACHARYA(5616) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. BHAVNA D ACHARYA(6406) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 01/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28.08.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI